# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mr. Anthony Johnson		02/07/2006	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Storix, Inc.	
Street Address:	7801 Mission Center Road, Ste. 320	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92108	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2582677	STORIX SOFTWARE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (619)522-6763

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6195226760

Email: matt@beckerlawfirm.com

Correspondent Name: Matthew A. Becker
Address Line 1: 1003 Isabella Avenue

Address Line 4: Coronado, CALIFORNIA 92118

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	STO.06
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew A. Becker
Signature:	/Matthew A. Becker/
Date:	01/09/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003457 FRAME: 0764

900066403

Total Attachments: 1 source=Storix Software Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003457 FRAME: 0765

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Anthony Johnson, an individual doing business as Storix Software, having its principal place of business at 7801 Mission Center Court, Ste. 320, San Diego. California 92108, is the owner of record of United States trademark registration for the mark "STORIX SOFTWARE" Registration No. 2582677, registered on June 18, 2002, for use with computer operating software for systems administration in international class 009; and

Storix, Inc., a California corporation. having its principal place of business at 7801 Mission Center Court. Ste. 320, San Diego, California 92108, is desirous of formally acquiring full and complete ownership to such mark and registration thereof.

Now, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Anthony Johnson, hereby assigns to Storix, Inc., all right, title and interest in and to, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and the above identified trademark Registration No. 2582677.

Anthony Johnson, an individual

(signature)

RECORDED: 01/09/2007

Date:

Storix, Inc., a California corporation

(signature)

Print Name:

Print Title: 7

\_

7.2006

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003457 FRAME: 0766